Wire Station WS 540
Assembly and operating instructions
4051.100
Foreword
EN
2 Technical changes reserved Rittal Wire Station WS 540
Foreword
Dear Customer,

capacity: 20.0 kg
Mounting location: Side slide-in assembly on the foot frame, right
Item Figure Model No. Designation Dimensions [mm]
Description
Rittal Wire Station WS 540 Technical changes reserved 33
9 Options
EN
9.3 Options assembly
The following figures show the assembly of the options listed in section 9.2.
Fig. 9: Assembly overall view
24 4051.124 AS WS 540 stabiliser 56 x 255 x 37
(L x W x H)
Variable adjustable support to prevent tipping for imbalanced loads.
Mounting location: Component support, left; component support, right; mounting
brace, vertical
Max. load capacity: 70.0 kg
Item Figure Model No. Designation Dimensions [mm]
Description
Caution!
All screws, star handles and levers for which no torque is
specified in the assembly drawings must be hand-tightened.
34 Technical changes reserved Rittal Wire Station WS 540
 9 Options
EN
Fig. 10: Shelves assembly
Fig. 11: Universal support shelf assembly
Fig. 12: Wire pack holder assembly
Rittal Wire Station WS 540 Technical changes reserved 35
9 Options
EN
Fig. 13: Wire coil holder assembly
Fig. 14: Wire reel holder assembly
Fig. 15: Work light assembly
36 Technical changes reserved Rittal Wire Station WS 540
 9 Options
EN
Fig. 16: Waste bin assembly
Fig. 17: Storage box holder assembly
Fig. 18: Magazine support assembly
Rittal Wire Station WS 540 Technical changes reserved 37
9 Options
EN
Fig. 19: Mini-PC holder assembly
Fig. 20: Component support unit assembly
38 Technical changes reserved Rittal Wire Station WS 540
 9 Options
EN
Fig. 21: Vertical mounting brace assembly
Rittal Wire Station WS 540 Technical changes reserved 39
40 Technical changes reserved Rittal Wire Station WS 540
Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung /
Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
Wir
We
Rittal GmbH & Co. KG, Auf dem Stützelberg, 35745 Herborn
erklären hiermit, dass die Produkte
hereby declare that the products
Wire Station WS 540
AS 4051.100
(Artikel gemäß dieser Anleitung /
Types referenced in this manual)
folgenden Richtlinien entsprechen:
conform to the following directives:
2006/42/EG Maschinenrichtlinie – 2006/42/EC Machinery Directive
2014/30/EU EMV-Richtlinie – 2014/30/EU EMC Directive
Bei einer nicht mit uns abgestimmten Änderung der Maschine verliert diese EU-Konformitätserklärung
ihre Gültigkeit.
This EU declaration of conformity shall become null and void when the assembly is subjected to any
modification that has not met with our approval.
Die vollständige und unterschriebene EU-Konformitätserklärung erhalten Sie auf der Produktseite der
Rittal Homepage www.rittal.com.
The complete and signed EU declaration of conformity is available at the product site of Rittal
homepage www.rittal.com.
Notes
Rittal Wire Station WS 540 Technical changes reserved 41
Notes
4
2 Technical changes reserved Rittal Wire Station WS 540
Notes
Rittal Wire Station WS 540 Technical changes reserved 43
◾ Enclosures
◾ Power Distribution
◾ Climate Control
◾ IT Infrastructure
◾ Software & Services
You can find the contact details of all